DATA SHEET
Time Sync Analyzer — O-RAN
High-performance O-DU emulator for 5G O-RAN Radio Unit
(O-RU) testing and validation
Introduction
The mobile network industry is moving towards an open, intelligent, virtualized, and fully interoperable
Radio Access Network (RAN). Open fronthaul architectures and gNB disaggregation requires
comprehensive analysis of RAN elements of O-RU, O-DU, and O-CU. The Radio Unit (O-RU) needs to

             10
Product ordering information
Open RAN solution software
Model number Description
U5040BSCB (Required) Open RAN Studio Application Suite, includes:
• Open RAN Studio Builder
• Open RAN Studio Player
• Open RAN Studio Capture
• Open RAN Studio Explorer
N7631ORNC (Required) PathWave Signal Studio Pro software for 5G NR signal creation
(Signal generation for U5040BSCA)
U5040IQEB (Optional) IQ Extraction Option for Open RAN Studio
(Requires 89601BHNC for analysis of extracted IQ files)
89601200C (Optional) PathWave 89600 VSA Software
(Basic vector signal analysis and hardware connectivity)
89601BHNC (Optional) 5G New Radio Modulation Analysis for 89600 VSA Software
(Requires 89601200C base VSA software)
(Requires U5040IQEA for IQ extraction from O-RAN packets)
Time sync analyzer hardware appliance
Part number Description
941-0120 Keysight Time Sync Analyzer Appliance and Base Software
Rack mountable 3U unit, INCLUDES: Keysight Timing Sync Analyzer Appliance,